Beaufort County
Tax Levies for Tax

#100 Beaufort O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Burton Fire Operations
Burton Fire Debt

Total

#110 Port Rovyal

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops

Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

#120 City of Beaufort

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops

City of Beaufort Debt

City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve

City of Beaufort Emergency Event
Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

73.5
4.2

304.4
178.8

6.0%
4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

74.0

300.7
175.1

6.0%
4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

58.9

17.3
2.0

0.0

304.9 6.0%
179.3 4.0%

Tax Year 2022
Fiscal Year FY22-23

MASTER COMPLETE 09-06-2022

#111 Port Roval former PR TIF
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

#121 City of Bft TIF

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops

City of Beaufort Debt

City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve

City of Beaufort Emergency Event
Total

I completed
B v orking

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

74.0

300.7
175.1

6.0%
4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

58.9

17.3
2.0

0.0

304.9 6.0%
179.3 4.0%

#112 Port Royal /Spec

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Town of Pt Royal Ops

Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

#122 City of Bft TIF Il

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops

City of Beaufort Debt

City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve

City of Beaufort Emergency Event
Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

74.0

300.7
175.1

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

58.9

17.3
2.0

0.0

304.9
179.3

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#123 City of Beaufort/Special

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt

City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve
City of Beaufort Emergency Event

Total

#300 St Helena Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#510 Hilton Head #1 PSD
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

58.9

17.3

2.0
0.0

304.9 6.0%
179.3 4.0%

53.9
5.6
53

125.6

36.3

43.7
4.0

274.4 6.0%
148.8 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
3.0
4.1

17.2
59

0
0

256.9 6.0%

131.3 4.0%

#200 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#400 Fripp Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Fire District OPS 7041
Fire District DEBT 7033

Erosion/Bridge O&M 7031
Erosion/Bridge RES 7031
Total

#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
43.7
4.0

2744 6.0%
148.8 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
13.3
16.5
3.0
15

261.0 6.0%

1354 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
3.0
4.1

17.2
5.9

0
0

256.9 6.0%

131.3 4.0%

#201 Lady's Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt

Total

#501 Hilton Head O/S
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Ops
Bluffton Fire Debt

HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt
Total

#520 Broad Creek PSD

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Broad Creek PSD
Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt
Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
437
4.0

274.4
148.8

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
25.6
15
3.0
4.1
260.9

135.3

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

10.0

17.2

5.9

259.8
134.2

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#550 South Beach PSD

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

#600 Bluffton O/S
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

17.2
5.9

249.8
1242

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

253.8
128.2

#603 Blftn O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

#552 South Beach PSD TIF

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

#601 Bluffton O/S TIF
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

#610 Town of Bluffton
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

253.8 6.0% Town of Bluffton Ops
128.2 4.0% Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

17.2
59

2498 6.0%
1242 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
25.6
15
253.8 6.0%
128.2 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
25.6
15
36.8
1.7

292.3 6.0%
166.7 4.0%

#553 Forest Beach MID TIF

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Twn of HHI Ops

Twn of HHI Debt

Twn of HHI CapProj

Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

#602 Bluffton O/S TIF I
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt

Total

#611 Town of Bluffton TIF Il

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

17.2
5.9

249.8
124.2

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

253.8
128.2

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

36.8
1.7

292.3
166.7

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



#612 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#650 City of Hardeeville Annexation

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

36.8
1.7

292.3
166.7

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

City of Hardeeville Ops

City of Hardeeville Debt
Total

#700 Sheldon

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Sheldon Fire Operations
Sheldon Fire Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
109.2
0
335.9

210.3

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3
40.3
3.2

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%

#613 Town of Bluffton TIF

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

36.8
1.7

292.3 6.0%
166.7 4.0%

#670 Town of Ridgeland Annexation

County Operations

County Debt

County Purchase Prop

School Operations

School Debt

Town of Ridgeland Ops

Town of Ridgeland Debt
Total

#710 Town of Yemassee
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Town of Yemassee Ops
Town of Yemassee Debt

270.2 6.0% Sheldon Fire Operations
144.6 4.0% Sheldon Fire Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
140.0
0

366.7 6.0%

2411 4.0%

53.9
5.6
5.3
125.6
36.3
69.6
0
40.3
3.2
339.8 6.0%
214.2 4.0%

#614 Town of Bluffton MID

County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt

Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Town of Bluffton Ops
Town of Bluffton Debt

Total

#800 Daufuskie Island
County Operations
County Debt

County Purchase Prop
School Operations

School Debt

Daufuskie Fire Operations
Daufuskie Fire Debt

Total

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

25.6
15

36.8
1.7

292.3
166.7

53.9
5.6
5.3

125.6

36.3

66.0

292.7
167.1

6.0%
4.0%

6.0%
4.0%



