#### **Beaufort County** Tax Levies for Tax

#### #100 Beaufort O/S

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Burton Fire Operations
Burton Fire Debt
Total

### Tax Year 2022 Fiscal Year FY22-23

53.9

5.6

5.3 125.6 36.3 73.5 4.2 **304.4** 6.0% **178.8** 4.0%

53.9

5.6



working

## #110 Port Royal

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Town of Pt Royal Ops
Town of Pt Royal Debt
Total

### #120 City of Beaufort

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt
City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve
City of Beaufort Emergency Event
Total

# #111 Port Royal former PR TIF County Operations County Debt County Purchase Prop

5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
74.0		Town of Pt Royal Ops
<u>0</u>		Town of Pt Royal Debt
300.7	6.0%	Total
175.1	4.0%	

## #121 City of Bft TIF

53.9		County Operations
5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
58.9		City of Beaufort Ops
17.3		City of Beaufort Debt
2.0		City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve
0.0		City of Beaufort Emergency Event
304.9	6.0%	Total
179.3	4.0%	

	#112 Port Royal /Spec		
53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
74.0	Town of Pt Royal Ops	74.0	
<u>0</u>	Town of Pt Royal Debt	<u>0</u>	
300.7	6.0% Total	300.7	6.0%
175.1	4.0%	175.1	4.0%

# #122 City of Bft TIF II

53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
58.9	City of Beaufort Ops	58.9	
17.3	City of Beaufort Debt	17.3	
2.0	City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve	2.0	
<u>0.0</u>	City of Beaufort Emergency Event	0.0	
304.9	6.0% Total	304.9	6.0%
179.3	4.0%	179.3	4.0%

#123 City of Beaufort/Special
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
City of Beaufort Ops
City of Beaufort Debt
City of Beafort Deficiency Reserve
City of Beaufort Emergency Event Total
<u>#300 St Helena Island</u>
County Operations

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
LI/SH Fire Operations
LI/SH Fire Debt
Total

# #510 Hilton Head #1 PSD

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
HH#1 PSD Operations
HH#1 PSD Debt
Twn of HHI Ops
Twn of HHI Debt
Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
58.9		LI/SH Fire Operations
17.3		LI/SH Fire Debt
2.0		Total
0.0		
304.9	6.0%	
179.3	4.0%	
		#400 Fripp Island
53.9		County Operations
5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
43.7		Fire District OPS 7041
<u>4.0</u>		Fire District DEBT 7033
274.4	6.0%	Erosion/Bridge O&M 7031
148.8	4.0%	Erosion/Bridge RES 7031
		Total
		#511 Hilton Head #1 PSD TIF
53.9		County Operations
5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
3.0		HH#1 PSD Operations
4.1		HH#1 PSD Debt
17.2		Twn of HHI Ops
5.9		Twn of HHI Debt
0		Twn of HHI CapProj
<u>0</u>		Twn of HHI Dis Rec
256.9	6.0%	Total

#200 Lady's Island County Operations

53.9

230.3	0.070
131.3	4.0%

	<u>#201 Lady's Island</u>		
<b>53.9</b>	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
43.7	LI/SH Fire Operations	43.7	
<u>4.0</u>	LI/SH Fire Debt	<u>4.0</u>	
274.4	6.0% Total	274.4	6.0%
148.8	4.0%	148.8	4.0%

	#501 Hilton Head O/S		
53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
13.3	Bluffton Fire Ops	25.6	
16.5	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.5	
3.0	HH#1 PSD Operations	3.0	
<u>1.5</u>	HH#1 PSD Debt	<u>4.1</u>	
<b>261.0</b>	6.0% Total	260.9	6.0%
135.4	4.0%	135.3	4.0%
	#520 Broad Creek PSD		
53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
3.0	Broad Creek PSD	10.0	
4.1	Twn of HHI Ops	17.2	
17.2	Twn of HHI Debt	5.9	
5.9	Twn of HHI CapProj	0	
0	Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>0</u>	
<u>0</u>	Total	259.8	6.0%
256.9	6.0%	134.2	4.0%
131.3	4.0%		

#550 South Beach PSD
County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Twn of HHI Ops
Twn of HHI Debt
Twn of HHI CapProj
Twn of HHI Dis Rec
Total

#### #600 Bluffton O/S

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Total

#### #603 Blftn O/S Former New River TIF

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Bluffton Fire Operations
Bluffton Fire Debt
Total

# #552 South Beach PSD TIF

53.9		County Operations
5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
17.2		Twn of HHI Ops
5.9		Twn of HHI Debt
0		Twn of HHI CapProj
<u>0</u>		Twn of HHI Dis Rec
249.8	6.0%	Total
124.2	4.0%	

#### #601 Bluffton O/S TIF

	County Operations
	County Debt
	County Purchase Prop
	School Operations
	School Debt
	<b>Bluffton Fire Operations</b>
	Bluffton Fire Debt
6.0%	Total
4.0%	

# #610 Town of Bluffton

53.9		County Operations
5.6		County Debt
5.3		County Purchase Prop
125.6		School Operations
36.3		School Debt
25.6		<b>Bluffton Fire Operations</b>
<u>1.5</u>		Bluffton Fire Debt
253.8	6.0%	Town of Bluffton Ops
128.2	4.0%	Town of Bluffton Debt
		Total

# #553 Forest Beach MID TIF

53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
17.2	Twn of HHI Ops	17.2	
5.9	Twn of HHI Debt	5.9	
0	Twn of HHI CapProj	0	
0	Twn of HHI Dis Rec	<u>0</u>	
249.8	6.0% Total	249.8	6.0%
124.2	4.0%	124.2	4.0%

#### #602 Bluffton O/S TIF II **County Operations** 53.9 53.9 County Debt 5.6 5.6 5.3 County Purchase Prop 5.3 School Operations 125.6 125.6 36.3 School Debt 36.3 25.6 **Bluffton Fire Operations** 25.6 Bluffton Fire Debt 1.5 1.5 **253.8** 6.0% Total 253.8 6.0% **128.2** 4.0% 128.2 4.0%

# #611 Town of Bluffton TIF II

----

53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
25.6	Bluffton Fire Operations	25.6	
1.5	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.5	
36.8	Town of Bluffton Ops	36.8	
<u>1.7</u>	Town of Bluffton Debt	<u>1.7</u>	
292.3	6.0% Total	292.3	6.0%
166.7	4.0%	166.7	4.0%

-----

<u>#612 Town of Bluffton TIF</u>		#613 Town of Bluffton TIF		#614 Town of Bluffton MID		
County Operations	53.9	County Operations	53.9	County Operations	53.9	
County Debt	5.6	County Debt	5.6	County Debt	5.6	
County Purchase Prop	5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
School Operations	125.6	School Operations	125.6	School Operations	125.6	
School Debt	36.3	School Debt	36.3	School Debt	36.3	
Bluffton Fire Operations	25.6	Bluffton Fire Operations	25.6	Bluffton Fire Operations	25.6	
Bluffton Fire Debt	1.5	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.5	Bluffton Fire Debt	1.5	
Town of Bluffton Ops	36.8	Town of Bluffton Ops	36.8	Town of Bluffton Ops	36.8	
Town of Bluffton Debt	1.7	Town of Bluffton Debt	1.7	Town of Bluffton Debt	1.7	
Total	<b>292.3</b> 6.0	% Total	292.3	6.0% Total	292.3	6.0%
	<b>166.7</b> 4.0	%	166.7	4.0%	166.7	4.0%

#650 City of Hardeeville Annexatio	<u>n</u>
County Operations	- t
County Debt	
County Purchase Prop	
School Operations	12
School Debt	- 3
City of Hardeeville Ops	10
City of Hardeeville Debt	
Total	33
	24

53.9

5.6

5.3

125.6

	<u>#700</u>	<u>Sheldon</u>
--	-------------	----------------

County Operations
County Debt
County Purchase Prop
School Operations
School Debt
Sheldon Fire Operations
Sheldon Fire Debt
Total

#670 Town of Ridgeland Ani	nexation
County Operations	53.9
County Debt	5.6
County Purchase Prop	5.3
School Operations	125.6
School Debt	36.3

36.3	School Debt	36.3	
109.2	Town of Ridgeland Ops	140.0	
<u>0</u>	Town of Ridgeland Debt	<u>0</u>	
<b>335.9</b> 6.0%	% Total	366.7	6.0%
<b>210.3</b> 4.09	%	241.1	4.0%

	<u>#710 Town of Yemassee</u>		
53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
125.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
40.3	Town of Yemassee Ops	69.6	
3.2	Town of Yemassee Debt	0	
270.2	6.0% Sheldon Fire Operations	40.3	
144.6	4.0% Sheldon Fire Debt	3.2	
	Total	339.8	6.0%
		214.2	4.0%

	<u>#800 Daufuskie Island</u>		
53.9	County Operations	53.9	
5.6	County Debt	5.6	
5.3	County Purchase Prop	5.3	
25.6	School Operations	125.6	
36.3	School Debt	36.3	
6 <b>9.6</b>	Daufuskie Fire Operations	66.0	
0	Daufuskie Fire Debt	0	
40.3	Total	292.7	6.0%
<u>3.2</u>		167.1	4.0%
39.8	6.0%		
14.2	4.0%		